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Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 11 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management [fowson, Maryland 21204
bdmlandacq@co.ba. md.us
December 11, {998

Mﬂlcodr wﬂﬁ%

Dear Ms. Brower:

RE: “MW , 407 E. Run Place,
Zoning cass' mt‘:?m 0 Cooke
Based we you, we are abie to provide the:

E:mnd
sliows 18 residential units per acre. The site pian that
& development with 192 units. | have no recond of whether all were built and
which of thess are the sbave referenced 168 unita.
| have enciosed a copy of Baltimors County’s dafinition of unit to aliow
you to caiculate the numbar of apartments in relation o denaity for your
i the wars destroyed or w fnwrduimm.

This property is not in or near a flood zone.

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Ryt Pamr |

n 061044 C

€ zoning case #75-42-R

November 30, 1998
Page Two

y, please visa i a Business snd/or Operating License is required in your

l"r;h f applicable, i or not the subject's license is current and forward a
copy of the license.

Enclosed check #171 186993 in th ¢ amount of $40.00 for your services.

1 you hav questions, do itate 10 contact us. We iate your

cooperation.

Very truly yours,
.

Peggy Brewer
Mortgage Banking Officer

~hy

umhmm:-maywum
have any questions,

Wit B

Mll](]nhit |n|4.|7 17th Floot Tek: (410)
23 South Charles st preees
Ralimore, WD 21201
Fax: (+10) 545-295

November 30, 1998

Re:  White Oaks Apartments (AKA Scarbarough LP)

407 E. Cedar Run Place
Catonsville, MD
18t Election District -E =
Liotspems Sw A-E e
Dear Mr. Jablon:
First Maryland Morigage Cw-“'ymlmuhﬁulyhnﬁr
um-uysmww-—-‘
referenced property.

lﬁhm“nﬂt—moﬁuﬁnﬁﬂﬁ
or uee restrictions laws. Ah.*:ﬂvhl -n“nnﬂh_d
be rebuilt to corvent sioe and density if damaged or destroyed by fire or natural forces.
r-uy.pl—dmuﬂhmnbmnabodm 1f w0, pleasc specify which ,
flood zone map.

mmm-mmunmum First, are smy
I ss, provide the preject's aame,
m*d-ﬁ.d”um low income, ¢ic.). Second, have amy

I s, provide ks name,
m-—n-r-.-.m(uh_,.h--_-.-.)-im_“
sistns. Fimally, iy zoned for

altifamily whe.

Please advisc us of any Livability, BmllhqoanCndanm (ntvwhmns
relative to any other statutcs)
Mwlwmmarummmmmumﬂmmmum
corrected.
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PETITION@OR ZONING RE-CLASIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ) P

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 15'

AXdXwe, Contrack Purchaser and._iegal owner_ of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat altached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein deseribed property be re-classified, pursuant
10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an-. ... DR 5.5 - 10ne o an
B)) 55 U R— _zome; for the following reasons:

1. 1In classifying the property DR 5.5 the Council committed error
as set out in the attached memorandum.

2. The neighborhood has changed substantially so as to alter its
chau:tsr since the Adnpttnn of the present zoning map by the
Council, as set out in the attached memorandum.

3. The requested reclassification would be of great bencfit to
the no‘{;hbarhoud. the entire community, and Baltimore County,
and would satisfy a great need. —

Sen attached deseription |
and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
N.A.

County, 1o use the herein described property, for.. ...

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising.
posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agrec 1o and are 1o be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adupled pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

ACADEMY OF THE VISITATION OF
—......MOUNT de SALES. INC.

ety

Tes.  Mother Mary
Addiess Catonsville,

County.
ROBERT AND HARRY MEYERHOFF
-~ BULLRING .

Robert E. Meyer
Address 6301 Reisterstown Road
Baitimore, Maryland 21215

Samuel M. Trivas

Address 6301 Reisterstown Road... .
Baltimore, Maryland 21215

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, Ulli,”””..»
of izl ST O 197 ., that the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as
o Zoing Law of Bakimore County. 1n two Rewspapers of general circulation through-
out ﬂlﬁnﬂ" County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
%Wl of Baltimore Counly in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

- (over)

212.8

September 25, 1974

Samuel M. Trivas, Esquire
6301 Relsterstown Road
Baltimore, Marylaad 21215

RE: Petition for Reclagsification
E/S of Harlem Lane, 442.62' §of
Old Frederick Hoad - lat District
Academy of the Visitation of Mt.
Do Sales, lac. - Petitioner
NO. i5-42-R (Item No. 34)

Dear Mr. Trivan:

1 have this date passed my Order in the sbove captioned matter in
accordance sith the attached

Very truly yours,

Hons < S
JAMES E. DYER
/7 Deputy Zoning Gommissioner
JED/me
Attachments
ect  Louls J. Welnkam, Esquire

22 West Peansyivania Aveaue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ORBER RECEIVED FOR FRING

: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE THE

il E/S of Harlem Lane, B42.62' S of Old

it Frederick Road - st District i DEPUTY ZONING
i Academy of the Visitation of Mt

I De Sales, Inc. - Petitioner H COMMISSIONER
| NO. 75-42-R (Item No. 34)

! s OF

I t  BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition represents a request far a Reclassification from a D. R.
5.5 Zone 10 a D.R. 16 Zone. The property in question is situated on the cast
side of Harlem Lane, 842,62 frot south of Old Frederick Road, in the First
Election District of Baltimore County.

I Testimony was presented on behalf of the request by the Petitioner,

Mother Mary Bernard ", of the Acad of the Visitation of

Mt. De Sales, Inc., the contract purchaser, Mr. Robert Meyerhoff, Mr. ‘

Richard Smith, the engineer who prepared the site and development plans, and
Mr. David R. Horn, a real estate expert.

The Academy of the Visitation of Mt. De Sales was purchased in 1851,
The property contained 88 acres, more or less, from which parcels of forty-

s have been sold. The present sale of appraximately

four and twenty-two ac

| ten acres, which is the subject of this hearing, would reduce the holdings to
i approximately ten acres. Mother Mary Bernard Schiltzer, testifying as pre- |

Bident of the Academy, stated that the present ten acre sale was necessary due

% to wnancial the Academy will continue 1o operate,
s |

d to be extended

nd it is expected, that the apartment 1 as prop
will continue to be compatible with, and good neighbors of, the Academy.

Mr. Robert Meyerhoff, testifying as President of the Robert and Harry
Meyerhoff Building Company, felt that there was a definite need for additional
apartments in this area and that the proposed apartments would be a logical
extension of his White Oaks Apartment Development that adjoins the subject

property on the north.

¥ = 3 N\

MCA IO

MATE. GHILDS & ARSOCIATES, N0,

TRBER RECEIVED FOR FRLING

The Petitioner's engineer and real estate experts described the lay of

the land, road the fact that water and

sewer are available and the surrounding land us. The site is bound an the

north by the existing White Oaks Apartment Development, to the rear by the

Mt. De Sales Academy, on the front or across Harlem Lane by the Westowne

Elementary School and a nursing home, and on the south by Northdale Road
and a substantial development of group homes. The real estate expert felt 1
that the proposed use would be most campatible with the surrounding uses. ‘
In light of the established need for apartments, and if the subject property
must be sold, the anly logical use would be thot of apartments. Basedon |
these facts, it was his considered opinion that the Comprahensive Zoniag Map)
as adopted on March 24, 1971, was in error insofar as this specific property
is concerned. :
Several area residents also appeared and testified expressing their con-

|
cerns as to the narrow width of Harlem Lane, the fact that there are no side- |

walks along this section of Harlem Lane for school children, the additicnal |
traffic that would be routed onto Northdale Road, which serves as one of the

main entracces to their development, and ihie three story buildings, which

would block their view.

In answer to their the coutract purch, that
‘there would be no access points to or from Northdale Road. It was his in-
tention to save the substantial stand of trees, approximately one hundred feet |
in depth as measured from Northdale Road, and that these trees could block

F out all sight of the proposed apartment building from the existing group home: i
fronting Northdale Road. He also explained that Harlem Lane would be widen |

faTE

8y

along the frontage of his property with curb, gutter and sidewalks being

GIBEN ALCEIVED ¢

HTE

/,

@

installed which should alleviate a great deal of the pedistrian and vehicular

traffic problems in this specific area.

Without further review of all ‘te testimony and cvidence received but

| based on all such testimony and evidence, it is the opinian of the Deputy Zon-
ing Commissioner that the Petitioner has met his burden of proving error in
the zoning map insofar as this particula: property is concerned. The exisiing
surrounding land uses leave little doubt in this Commissioner's mind that the
Planning Board and/or Baltimore County Couneil would have placed the sub-
ject property in a classification ather than D. R. 5.5 had they known that the

fram the Mount De

property was to be d and P
Sales Academy. The Petitioner has demonstrated that the property can be
developed under the standards of a D.R. 14 zoning classification in a masner
that would be compatible with other established land uses in the immediate
surrounding area. Transition and restrictive requirements of a residential
zone of a lesser deasity would not permit arderly extension of the apartment
complex and would in all probability, lead ta removal of all trees and other
vegetation in 3n attempt to develop the property 1o its fullest potential at that
z0ne and deasity.

Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoaing Commissioner of
bl

Baltimore County this 263 day of September, 1974, that the herein re-

quested Reclassification from  D.R.5.5 Zone to a D. R. 16 Zone should be and
the same is hereby GRANTED, subject to the approval of a site plan by the
Department of Public Works and the Office of Planniag and Zoning.

) P,

ey < Rla,
Deputy Zoning Comymifsioner of
Baltimore County |/

CONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1020 Cromweil C et
DESCRIPTION
.7 ACRE: IORE OR LE! EAST SIDE OF LEM LANE, SOUTH OF

OLD FREDERICK ROAD, FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE

COUNTY, MARYLAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR DR-16 ZONING.

Begioning for the aame at a point on the east side of Harlem Lane being
distant N 01° 58' 24" E B42. 62 feet from the southwest end of the gusset line
connecting #aid east side of Harlem Lana with the south side of Old Frederick
Road as shown on the plat of "“White Oaks Apartments" and recorded among the
Land Records of Baitimore County in Plat Book O, T.G. 34 page 59, running
thence binding on the east side of said Hariem Lane, (1) S 02° 04' 20" W 962 feet
more or less 1o the northwesteramost point of the land as shown on the plat of

FPlat No. 5 Acad,

Heights" &mong said Land Records in
Plat Book G. L. B, 17 page 24, thence bindiag on the ucrthwestarnmost outline of

waid last

plat, (2) by a curve to the right with a radius
of 400, 63 fect, the distance of 20, 9 feet, to the east side of said Harlem Lane as
shown on said last mentioned plat, theace binding on said east side of Harlem

Lane, (3)502°08'00" W 48 feet, thence binding on the fillet connecting said east

Water Supply @ Sewerage @ Orainage b Highways @ Siruciures @ Osvelopments B Planning il Reporis

J o® 2 00 e
#ide of Harlem Lane with the nosth sise of Northdale Road, 60 feet wide, as
shown on said last

plat, (4) h ¥, by a curve to the left

with a radius of 25.00 feet,a distance of 39.3 feet, thence binding on said
north side of Northdale Road, (5) S 87° 52' 00" E 216.4 feet, thence leaving
said Northdale Road for new lines of division eleven courses: (6)

NO1® 12' 10" W 32,2 feet more or less, (7) N 22° 44' 10" W 89.5 feet more

or less, (8) N 05 06' 30" W 152.3 feet more or le y (9) N 63 17" 50" E

63.9 feat, more or less, (10) N 12° 27' 20" E 113.7 feet, more or less,
(11) N 24° 02' 40" E 187. 1 feet, more or less, (12) N 02° 19' 30" E 53, 1
feet, more or less, (13) N 46* 14' 50" E 155, 4 feet, more or less, (14)

N 35% 12! 40" E 194, 9 feet, mar e or less, (15) N 14° 45' 40" W 229.0

feet, more or less, and (16) N 08° 42' 40" W 116, 8 feet, more or less, to

& point onthe scuthern boundary of land as shown on the first aforementioned
plat, thance binding on said southern boundary, (17) B 69 05' 50" W517,30
feet, more or less, to the placd of beginning.

Containing 9.7 acres of land, more or less.,

MDieg J.O.# 73309 September 21, 1973

ROYSTON. MUELLER. THOMAS & McLEAN
AT

TORNEYS AT Law

wma coon o
TOWSON. MARYLAND HEY

September 24, 1974
€
i
MARCARET ' MAROAY
LA & S

SEP 25774 A

Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

I am writing to you concerning Section 1802.2(C) of
Bill No. 100, which states specifically:

"C. In a D.R. 16 zone, no building shall be
constructed within 75 feet of land which is in eny
zone classified as D.R. 1, D.R. 2, D.R. 3.5, D.R. 5.5,
or D.R. 10.5 and which is not within the same develop-
ment tract."

Mr. Colomari in your office has informed me that this
particular provision does not apply to office building-,
although there is no apparent authority for that interpretation
in the Bill. If that is the case, could you please inform me
as to wn-' constitutes the proper setback for an office building
in a D.E 6 zone.

Thank you for your cooperation.
very truly yours,

\f‘:wﬂm ;/ ” L

Thomas F. McDonough

TFMcD/1k



RE: RECLASSIFICATION FROM BEFORE THE
D.R. 5.5 TO D.R. 16 ZONE
LOCATION: 9.8 ACRE PARCEL,

BINDING ON WEST SIDE OF

ZONING COMMISSIONER

P

HARLEM LANE AND NORTH SIDE FOR
OF NORTHDALE RCAD: ELECTION
DISTRICT NO. 1, BALTIMORE

" BALTIMORE COUNTY

COUNTY, MARYLAND
"

R I R T I O I R R A )

MEMORANDUM

Now comes the Academy of the Visitation of Mount de Sales,
Iac., Legal Owner, and Robert and Harry Meyerhoff Building i
Company, Contract Purchaser, of the above captioned property, by
Samuel M. Trivas, their attorney, which states that the reclassi-

fication requested should be granted for the following reasons:

ERI'OR_IN DRIGINAL ZONING

1. The subject property should have been zoned D.R. 18,
since the Council would have so zoned it, if it had realized the
property would not be retained by the legal owner solely for -
institutional use, and that said use as D.R. 16 would have been
the highest and best use for the property. ¥

2. The original zoning was further erroncous ir that it
did not contemplate the great nead for this type of zoning at

this type of location.

CHANGES IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD

1. That the need for higher density residential zoning has
greatly increased in this area since the zoning map for the
area was adopted.

2. Reclassifications have occurred in the immediate
neighborhood since the adoption of the original zoning map for

the lst Election District on March 24, 1971. Some of these

M e Loas
crugrra

v

"" N —ngme

>
WESTOWNE ELEM. SCH. :l

PUB.

reclassifications are:
a. Case No. 72-89-R West side of Harlem Lane
Reclassification: D.R. 5.5 to D.R.16
Granted October 1, 1971

b, Case No. 73-39-R North side 01d F;zdnrlck Road east

Academy Roa
Reclassification: D.R. 16 to B.R.
Granted: September 7, 1972

3. The legal owners now desire to sell a portion of their
land, that is not being used and is not necessary for their
institutional purposes, in order to obtain funds to continue
their operation and improve their facilities. The portion of
land so being sold, to be developed in a manner compatible with
and an asset to the neighborhood.

4. 01d Frederick Road, north of the sn}bje:t tract and
Harlem Lane have been widened and improved since adoption of
the original zoning map.

5. A charge in the energy resources of the area, county,
and region now necessitates more multiple dwelling units
accessible to urban areas, commercial centers and convenient
to mass public transportation - a problem not anticipated at
the time of adoption of the original zoning map.

6. And for such other additional reasons that may be shown

at the hearing hereon.

«4’/‘/";1..m\~ "" )“ I P

Samuel M. Trivas
6301 Reisterstown Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21215

Attorney for Petitioners

PON TN G

JAMES B.BYRNES,III

. to you in the near future.

May 23, 1974

RE: Rsclassification Petition
and ou

Item Tth*
Woumt da sales, Inc. - Patitiomer

Dear Mrs Trivas:

This office is in receipt of revised plans
and/or descriptions which reflect the required
changes of the participating agency(s) of the
Zoning Advisory Committee.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of
the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded

Very truly yours,

Chrce
JAMES B. BYRNES,IIT
Chairman,

Zoning Advisory Committee

DA,

JBB:JD
Enclosure
eor

MCA
1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21204
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| aome

|LBCATION: East side of W !
Lane 31343 (vet South of 014 Fre: |
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5 ERIC DINENNA

May 22, 1974

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Planning and Zening

Baoltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenno:
Comments on [tem #34, Zoning Cycle VII, April, 1974, to October, 1974, are s follows:

Property Owner: Mt. DeSales Academy

Locution: E/S of Harlem Lane, 842' § of Old Frederick Road
Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: D.R.16

No. of Acres: 9.7

Districtz 15t

This office has reviewed the subject patition and offers the following comments. These comments
an ..v_tnunnd-d 10 indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to aisure thet
all parties are made aware of plns or problems with regord to development plans tht may have o
beuring on this petition,

The site plan appears 1o be generally acceptable; however, if the petition i ted, the propert;
will be subject to the Joint Subdivision Plonning Commifree. e g

Very truly yours,
Dk, it .‘-(—4‘/4

“John L. Wimbley
Planning Speciolist
Project and Development Planisg Givision

PALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING
AITE 301 JEFFERSON DUILDING 199 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

amea cooe 301

ANE ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TRANNIIG 4343310 rominG aseass

lasters

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,...Auguat22 1970
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thal the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published In Towson, Ballimore County, Md., oviasgn
before the. _.._ 2%1.
19... 74 the straccp
appearing on the... 2204 _.day of... AN _____

9.2
2 L d
Bt Tt
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ofz__ona 4l

Eir

?

day of

HH

il
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Cost of Advertisement, §..
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UFFICE OF
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CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228

wugust 26, 1974

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adve rtisems
S. Zric U i, ing Commissi
af Balv cunty
was inseried in THE CATONSVILE [ivEs

Eﬂj ork
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i
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its distinctive entrance sets the

tone jor a»otyie of architecture
tments throughout

and deluue app:
that proc(a&m ‘luxur 4

lm "the rentals are well ./
within nearly every budget 4
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NEAR YOUR APARTMENT

ALL ‘\.r'\a-@ FEATURE
Westinghouse

. 4 =/
; oLD FR!DERICK ROAD
AND ACADEMY ROAD (JOHNNYCAKE ROAD !KTENDED)

: _D.l
ONE i -
BEDROOM

ONE BFDROOM AND DEN
&

ion
e

naucomy
Yerar

TWO
BEDROOMS







Petitioner

Locatinn of property:.

[ESRCR ¥4

Remarks:

Posted by *

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Morylsnd

w. 15159

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIFT

oarg_Smote 6, 1974 _accouny 01-562

$166.70
AMOUNT

e o

Narry Mayerhoff, Bldg. Co.
6301 Refstartown Rd.

Baltimore, M, 21215

Agvertizing and gosting of property for Acsdeny of the
Visftation #75-42-R

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
7ZC, Ba,

, CA

Wall Mop Original Duplisatle Tracing 200 Sheel
FUNCTION dafe [ by | dote | by |dote | by |dote | by | dote | by |
Descriptions checked and |
outline plotted on map ‘
oo m R = . = = = SR S —

Reviewed by: _\*J’:

|
Prostous eaing V

Rovised Plans:
Change in outline or de-

Map #

scription___Yes

—_No

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND. No. 14766

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE OIVISIOS

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oatc_April 2, 1974 accounr_01-662
AMmount$50.00

- vekiow < svaraman

Baltimors, Md, 21215

Petition for Academy of the Visitation of

Mourt do Sulesyilhe.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Patition has been recaived® this Clat day of
FEAR W72, ltem !

T e
Patit mﬁ = ﬁk— SaiEs Submitted by Z'e A5
Petitioner's MM_ Ravirwed by
'Y:I:umhhhnmd-madlhaniﬁmh-i.u-nhﬂulnnllng
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